

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22999/2025

Rohit Balot

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary Of Technical Education & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shivang Soni Jalora
Mr. Manish Bohra

For Respondent(s) : ---

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP SHAH

Order

27/11/2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents. Issue notice of stay application also, returnable within a period of one week.
2. The notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be given '*dasti*' to the learned counsel for the petitioner for service upon the respondents.

(SANDEEP SHAH),J

24-devrajP/-