

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 22999/2025

Rohit Balot

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary Of Technical Education

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                       |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Manish Bohra.                     |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Aman Gaur for<br>Mr. Harish Bera. |

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**14/01/2026**

No case is made out for preponing the date. The application (I.A. No.1/2026) seeking preponement is dismissed. List the matter on 18.02.2026, the date already fixed by the office.

**(DR.NUPUR BHATI),J**

68-Sumit/-